## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
POLYGLASS USA, INC.	08/19/2011

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Polyglass S.p.A.	
Street Address:	Viale Edoardo Jenner, 4	
City:	20159 Milano	
State/Country:	ITALY	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7776417

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: (914)941-6091

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (914) 941-5668

Email: aedelstein@collenip.com

Correspondent Name: Donald J. Ranft

Address Line 1: 80 South Highland Avenue

Address Line 2: The Holyoke-Manhattan Building

Address Line 4: Ossining, NEW YORK 10562

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: M516

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Donald J. Ranft

Total Attachments: 2

source=M516 ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=M516 ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

OP \$40.00 ///641/

PATENT REEL: 026848 FRAME: 0913 ATTORNEY DOCKET NO: M516
ASSIGNMENT OF ISSUED PATENT

WHEREAS, POLYGLASS USA, INC., located at 555 OAK RIDGE ROAD,

HAZELTON, PENNSYLVANIA 18202, is the present assignee of U.S. Patent No. 7776417,

granted on August 17, 2010 (hereinafter referred to as Assignor)

AND WHEREAS, Polyglass S.p.A., having its principal place of business at Viale

Edoardo Jenner, 4 - 20159 Milano, Italy, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) is desirous of

acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the said Letters Patent obtained therefore in the

United States;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of 1 dollars (\$) or the equivalent

thereof in foreign currency and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign, sell, and transfer unto said Assignee the entire

right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the

said Assignee for his own use and benefit, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full

end of the term for which said Patent as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by

the said Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

AND for the same consideration, Assignor hereby represents and warrants to Assignee,

its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of

these presents, except for any rights, titles and/or interests that have arisen to Assignee under law

or that have already been transferred to Assignee, Assignor is the sole and lawful owner of the

entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions and for Letters Patent above-

mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that Assignor has good and full right and

lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

PATENT

REEL: 026848 FRAME: 0914

AND for the same consideration, Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that Assignor will sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the maintenance, enforcement and defense of the Letters Patent.

AND Assignor hereby grants the following individuals the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document:

COLLEN *IP*, P.C.
The Holyoke-Manhattan Building
80 South Highland Avenue
Ossining, New York, 10562

Donald J. Ranft, Reg. No. 53,501

Natalino Zanchetta<sup>1</sup>

Date

<u>CEO</u> Title

> PATENT REEL: 026848 FRAME: 0915

**RECORDED: 09/02/2011**